
Check No.

Receip t No.

.... 60 9.5.7-, .

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

l=======t--····-··························
2.00
Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

...1--I1-15.0.90.1.81a.
. 1-s-1~ .5:etD .Sb..9.5.fa. .

TOTAL .

...l:..j.:.7..fP. .

3281
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~•···~··"f---·········
Trib. of County of ~

Use ·······~-···-···-···························-·············-,--

Quantity of water ""No. of acres··~··=········

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change m ·-····d d''L~..~..~ .
Date filed :}-I I- S'. ..
Date of hearing ······-----···························--··············

Name of ditch .

Date for ~pplic•:1u~ '2"~r r-· ../_Q..:::.bEl:··~·'if ···r Date of priority ······~··'..~./l-6,;'f ··'·":.c, .
Proof mailed ·---·-·-······-··············-··········-··-························ In name of c1~~····~···:·····-·····-
Proof received Z.:Z.1.::::81............................................................ ✓••································· Adjudication, Vol. , page .

Certificate issued .I.. . . .. ~ol. 35 , page 4.3..7 4 8 ~P- No. :J..!?..:f-..4...7. Per. No d..9.3..9scert. No.~.'1$.2(?.

APR 2 5 1985 1i' 5 2 9 7 9 Certificate cancelled .

Place of hearing ················---···················· .

ate of order. /- I tf- 7b Vol. .....~ &,. .. , page . .dc..9..1.a.

Notation made on record by .

--·····•.. ·••· _ -.-- .

// ·------
·········································································································································································•.•······················ A/4.::, ... .5<?.,,..•••..ho,/,~/4,_ ...3 23 z.. ....
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T. 29S. R.6W. W.M.

L.IL-.I

R. PHIPPS OLC 42 I
l /34­

3

L.I

T.285.
T. 295.

DLC 46

I
DIV. PT.LOC. 330'S.8 950'E.FROM THE N.IVA COR. SEC. 4

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. IR..~g§J.. Permit No .
IN NAME OF

.............................A.-..Y.:.abAC.K .
Surveyed 9I..6..... 19.76., by Lb..NUNN...........

APRIL 10, 1980, S. DONALDSON



Transfer No. 3281--------
Permit No. 29393-------

ECEIVED
FEB2 4 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

County Douglas

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1761 Willis Creek Road,
1. Name_;d.lac'..Address linston,_ 0R 97496

3. Source of Supply SouthUpqua_River

Tributary ofUp@la_FlVe!

4. Amount of water 0.014 c.f.s.e 5. Priority date February 5. 1964

6. Use irrigation of 1.1 acres

7. Location of point of diversion Lot 1 (NW¼ NE¼) Section 4, T. 29 S., R. 6 W .• W.M.,

330 feet South and 950 feet East from the N¼ corner, Section 4.

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated:

1.1 acres
Lot 1 (NW¼ NE¼)

Section 4
T. 29 S., R. 6 W., W. M.

Land on which water used is more explicitly described as lots 7 8 of
Sun Ridge Estates Subdivision.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change of point of diversion

approved by the order of the Water Resources DirectorGt.GaJanuary4,1976 ;r know the contents thereof, and tnat the
facts therein stated are true.

23" o» er gheIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
19 6/

Legal Owner/of the above described lands



,

BEPORE THE WATER REBOUROES DIREC!rOR O OREGON

Douglas County

IN THE MATTER OF THE A~PLIOATION I
OF A. J. BLACK FOR THE APP.ROYAL
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
OP WATER,FROM SOUTH URQUA RIVER .
---------~------------

ORDIR ilPROVDG
TRANSFER 10. 3262

on Jly 11, 1975, A J. Black tiled an applioation 1n the ottice of

the Water Resources Director for the approval of a change in point of diversion

of vter from South Umpq River pursuant to the provisions o 0RS 540,510 to
I- .

atPg 34870, Vol 26, S: te Record of later Right Certificates, ·contima

Cer_tifioate, of _ter right issued to Charlus L Hughes anl reoo;ded.

a right to the us, of not _to exceed 0l5 cubic toot per second ot water tro:a
. .

South Umpqua Riyer .for the irrigation of, among other lands, 3l acres in

· NW¼ NE¼ of Section· 4, Townabip 29 South; 'Range 6 Weat, W .x., with a date ot
. '

.. priority of February 5, 1964, Thes« lands are irrigated from a point ot

diversion located 410 feet South and 1325 feet East from the North quarte1'­

comer of Section 4, being within the NE¼ NE¼ ot Section 4, Townahip 29 South,

Range 6 est, M,

The_ pplicant herein, owner of the lands abon de■cribed., propoae■ to

irrigate thes lands from a point of diveraion to be located ,SO feet South and
. .

1090 feet East from th Borth quarte1'-corner of s ction 4, beiDg w1 thin the

· ~ tm¼; S ction _4, Townahip 29 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540,520 mas not given in

conn ction 1'ith tbi application tor the rea■on -.id Notion pro'Yidea notice is

not required on an pplioation tor a change 1n point ot cliftnion o~ •ter of l••• ·

than one-fourth mil• where there are no internning 41wraion■•



Mr. • John Youngqui■t, Wate:rmaater o:t Dilltriot lfo. 15, baa tu.eel a

report to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion of water may

made w1thout injury to exi■ting righte.

No obj otione having been filed and it appeari.rJg that the proposed

change in point ot di raion may be made without injury to eld.■Uzlc r:l.gbu, the

pplicatioh should approved.

N0\7, THEREFORE, it hereby 1■ 0RDER£ID that the ohaJJ&e in point ot

di~ rBion of ter from South Umpqua River, to wits

From a point located 410 te t South and 1325 feet But .trcll the
North quartel'-Corner of Section 4, beiDg w11hin the Di Di
of Section 4, Toship 29 South, Range 6 We■t, W.K.

To point to looated 380 feet South and 1090 teet But
fr9 the North quartel'-cormr ot Section 4, being within the
NWt NE{ of S ction 4, Township 29 South, Razlge 6 We■t, ••••

for the irrigation of ,.1 acres 1n NW¼ NE¼ of Section 4, To11118b1p 29 South,

Range 6 We t, W.M., with date of ,prio:ui:t;y ot Jeb~ 5, 1964, i■ apprond.

It 1· FURTHER ·oRDERED that the construction work· llhall be oampletecl

and the change in point of dive~sion ot water made on or before Ootober 1, 1976.

It ia FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity, o:t •ter diverte4 at 'tb8 nn

point of dis »rsion hall not exceed th2 quantity of mater available at the old

point of div-&raion, and aball not exceed 0O4 cubic toot per second

It is PUBTHEF ORDEBED that ·tbe following pro'ri.■ion■ aball be et:teoU:n

when in the judgement of the watermaater it becomes necessary to inav.l.l hNd­

gatea and measuring devices

That the diversion works shall include an in line flo •tu-,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the meter to

• which the applioant 1a entitled. ·

!bat the type and plans of the measuring device be approTed.
by the matermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be in■1allecl \ID4ff tba
general supervision of said watermaster



A concurrent ord r entered by the Water Rusouroes Director confirmed

a change in point of div rsion for that portion of the right evidenced by the

oertificat recorded at 38470 providing for the use of not to exceed 0,03

cubic foot pur cond from the S0:h Upqua River for the irrigation of 2l acres,

Sa.id order cane led tho oertifioate recorded at Rage 38470 and pro-,14e4 tar a

ne certi:i t e t o be i o aued c over ingth e balance o f the right not iln'olft4 in

th changes.

·It is FURTHE.R OIU>EBED that upon rec ipt ~~ atia:tactor,r to the

Wn; r R ouroo Director of completion of the change 1n point of diversion

eutkorizud herein, a certificate of water right ahall be isaua~ to A. J. Blaolc

confll'tlling the change in point of diYersion.

Do.ted t Sal.em, o gon, this 14th diq of Januar,y, 1976.

/./ JALES E. SEXSON
Director
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.. _· ),...d
I vttANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

~ . D

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

.'U' </olet slue-tlor
~'T.._.,- R.,-t'. \ {!, Olo< IO 5'-Z..- 0
v-J ,' ""l '!.-lo~ , OR_ &/''7~ 'f G,

,€I:) Transfer No.

~g1. Name A_._J_._B...1a_c_k__(__1-o_+-_5_7_e_,' s_) Address 1052 Z Star Route, Winston 97496
tl. I () W';f/,o..."" l V:ol<!..t SilverH,or-1'1 (L-ot '-)
f'-- o 2'(} Source of Supply South Umpqua River , Trib. of _
l!l ( 1 .Bl"'--"-.. 0- 0 l'-1 I!./,,
V 3 Amount of Water -:::1t:9-4-- .s;fve..-fl,orn O,D14 1/..o Priority Date Feb. 5, 19641.. irri_ga__;t=i:::o::!n~~~~::!...!:~~~- -------------

~ ~/' 330'5/950'£._; ~2r~ScJ'S;11oo'c., bo-th.
5. Proposed Point or Diversion3softSpndl09Otta.fromtheNorth«cornerof

....., Lett'
Sec • 4, bein . Ud 11=-ttre (NW½ w) o:f Sec I 4 I TI 29 s" R. 6 w.' w .M.

3281

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/76

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

29S 6W 4 ~lffi i lf'it:
'>'-"-'-, t<.t'd,,_,, F_<:"b.jleg

I (Nw /4 rJ€. ) I ..1..J..cfs v7d R -A . ..J. 2;,a._.c,k "'? ,l_o-f

J...,(ff (o tle Vl15le • St/uw'Ml ) o<
(__ Nw~ Al£}{; wilt, 11 P1i:;ru lJ1-C- :>7 (ft
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2 _]:::.
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. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Larry Jebousek DATE: June 11, 1980

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gary L. Ball, Assistant Watennaster .f1i..J:;
District 15 r

Transfers T-3232 and T-3281

D
JUN 21980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAL.EM, OREGON

The enclosed record of contracts and deeds involving Lots 1-8 of Sun Ridge Estates was
compiled from records on file with the Douglas County Clerk and will tend to show that:

1) A.J. Black only had interest in Lots 7 and 8, and

2) W.R. Holt only had interest in Lots 1 and 2 at the time of filing.

It should be noted that the property transactions attached were the only transactions
recorded by the County Clerk in which Black and Holt participated from 1973 to 1977.

I have attempted to locate the Holts to determine if it indeed was their intention to
file on Lots 3 and 4 as their transfer map indicates, but have had little success.
The latest address I can find is P.O. Box 692, Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457.

Mr. and Mrs. Silverthorn, the current contract purchasers of Lot 6, have recently filed
a transfer changing their point of diversion from Diversion #l to Diversion #2 for
l.l acres as per Tom Shook's request, inasmuch as they realized they needed to file
anyway to change from Diversion #3 to Diversion #2 if Mr. Black is held to l.l acres
on his transfer. Mr. Gary Denny, the current contract purchaser of Lot S, does not
feel he should have to change the diversion point for the remaining 0.9 acres back
to the original diversion point since Mr. Black has had no interest in his property.

Please keep us informed of any decisions in this matter, as Mssrs. Logan and Denny
are very concerned about the situation.

GLB/gf
Attachment



Clerk's Record of Property Transactions for
Lots 1-8 Sun Ridge Estates

V. 517, P. 314 (Memo of Contract): Warren Dick et al contracts to purchase
lands (including the not yet created Sun Ridge Estates) from
Charles L. and Iris N. Hughes. 3/30/73.

V. 550, P.P. 902-3 (Deed): Lots 1 and 2 sold to Dick et al by Hughes. 10/5/73.

V. 550, P. 904 (Deed): Lots 1 and 2 sold to W.R. Holt by Dick et a1. 10/15/73.

V. 645, P. 560 (Deed): Lots 1 and 2 sold to Lyle E. Palmer, the current owner,
by Holt. 8/12/77.

V. 561, P.P. 604-5 (Deed): Lots 3 and 4 sold to Dick et al by Hughes. 10/5/73.

V. 561, P. 608 (Deed): Lots 3 and 4 sold to Harry G. Spencer, the current
deed holder, by Dick et al. 12/16/74. He has recently contracted to
sell Lots 3 and 4 to Bob Logan.

V. 734, P. 739 (Deed): Lot 5 sold to Dick et al by Hughes. 10/5/73.

V. 734, P. 740 (Deed): Lot 5 sold to Ralph D. Moore by Dick et al. 10/15/73.

V. 739, P. 972 (Deed): Lot 5 sold to Calvin R. Cox, the current deed holder,
by Moore. 10/5/77. He has recently contracted to sell Lot 5 to
Gary Denny.

V. 532, P. 475 (Memo of Contract): E.L. Garoutte contracts to purchase Lot 6
from Dick et al. 10/15/73.

V. 692, P. 747 (Memo of Contract): Brant contracts to purchase Lot 6 from
Garoutte. 3/15/78.

V. 732, P. 618 (Memo of Contract): Silverthorn contracts to purchase Lot 6
from Brant. 10/4/79.

V. 532, P. 987 (Memo of Contract): A.J. Black contracts to purchase Lots 7 & 8
from Dick et al. 10/15/73.

Hughes is still the deed holder of record for Lots 6, 7, & 8.



T.29S. R.-6W. W.M.
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UNDER

Application No. .39487Permit No. .29393...
IN NAME OF

Surveyed 19 ...•.. , by .........•...........•...•.••

'Do C.o 77- ~- 78
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V TI)I,

JUL11 1975
WATER ESOU 'CES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

r, A.,..J.., .B.].a.c.k .
(Name of applicant)

or.1052 Z StarRoute.!inston......., County ot Doug1as
(Postofflcel ' ·························································•··•··········-····-···•

State of : ..QT.~.~.<?.!.1 ~.!..1.~.?. , do hereby make application for change.in···········································-···········

point of diversion
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is ~.<?..~..~.~ ~.~.P..9.~.~ ~.1 ..~.~.:.. .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ..1 rri.9.a.t.i o.n .
Irrigation; Mining; Power; .Ma11ulacturtna; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is N.~.~.~ .

4. The point of diversion is located 1.~.~······ ft. ?..: and ..}}~.?.. ft. ~.: from the ~.\ .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ~.~.~.~.1..~..~ ~ being within: the ~.~·~····~·~~ - - .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ~ Tp..}.~.?.: R. ~.~.: W. M., in the County of ..9.~.~.~.~..~.~ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rance Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEM NW, sw SE+ NE NW sw SE\'4 NE! NW sw SE NE! NW, sW, SE!

I I
295. 6l 4 3. l , I I

------------ ----------- ---------- ---------- - ------ .. . .
NOTE: I! you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land u It appean In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .Y..~.$ .
(I! not owner, explain your interest)

.......................................................................... ................................................................ ..................................................................................................................... ....... ....................................................

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? Y.e.S. .

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .......E.e.bruary...5.., .1.9.6.4 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? y_.es If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

. 29393of permit .

Form 13-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .JeS.... If so, give number of certificate. 34870...
CR or o

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

....... ,v~~.~~..N·~;------· If so, give title of proceedings .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No,Charles.E.Hughes.......................
(It not, lve name)

. 13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change m pomt of diversion only.)

Twp. Rance Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4

····-·· ·---·-·· --····---11---+---4--+---

............................ ···----- --·-·· _ --········ ----l+----+----1--4---

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15. 18 nnd 17, U the application la !or change ln point of divers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..380. rt. .......... and ]09O re. ..E:.... from the .M
(N . or S.) IE. or W.)

corner of S.e.c .4 being within the NW\ NJ\ of Section ...A....... Tp i.~.~ R. ..9-~ W.M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S.) (No E. or W.)

in the county of D.011.g.l.as The name of the ditch to be used is N9.!J.~ .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..Y..~.~ .

16. I not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your Fight-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

: o Nos1on .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 U appllc.1tlon ls !or change In use or pince of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are............O.hay.e..po.in.to.f.diversion...............
....... o n P roperty of a pp l.i.ca_n.t .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of.~~··········· }•·

I,·········£~~&:~ th I' th · b ·fi ·t d l d ~~·~·~ · ····················· ····················································• e app 1can erem, emg
1rst tuly sworn, lep an say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know he contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Remarks ---..--------.---..-.-...-....

...-..-.-...-.-.-.-­

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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VICTOR ATIYEH
oovneon

Water Resources Department
JUSTICE BUILDING, Rm. 104, ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE 672-3311, Ext. 255

FIELD OFFICE: COOS COUNTY ANNEX, Rm. 117
270 NORTH CENTRAL, COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-5342

April 24, 1980

EPT

Mr. Gary Denny
Star Rt. 1, Box 1053
Winston, Oregon 97476

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a map recently prepared by Steve Donaldson,
Final Proof Survey Engineer, to survey the location of diversion
points in connection with Transfer No.s 3232 and 3281. Mr. Black,
who filed Transfer No. 3281, filed to change the point of diver­
sion for 3.l acres ( a copy of his application map is also enclosed.)
This would necessarily mean that some of the lands you currently
have interest in (shown in purple) were included in that applica­
tion since the two owners downstream own a total of only 2.2 acres
of the water right in question. Therefore, technically, you would
need to transfer the balance (0.9 acres) back to the original point
of diversion (#3) on your property.

Under a proposal by Steve, however, Transfer No. 3281 would be
limited to 2.2 acres and you would not need to file a transfer
application. The decision will be made after Steve's report is
submitted to our Salem office and you will be informed of any
developments.

,2a.
e

Assistant Watermaster

GHB:sr
Enclosures

cc: Tom Shook



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVEOn

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 5, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

File No. T-3281

Gary Denny
Star Route 1, Box 1053
Winston, OR 97476

Dear Mr. Denny:

I have enclosed a copy of our final proof map made in connection
with the survey for transfer A-44. Although the map shows two
diversion points, only diversion No. 1 is a matter of record and
we will issue a certificate of water right accordingly.

If you wish to establish a legal diversion point of record to
irrigate the west 0.9 acre, which we found irrigated, you should
submit an application requesting a change in point of diversion
from diversion No. 1 to diversion No. 3. The enclosed application
may be used for this purpose. You could also use the map print
for your application map.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES: 1 rs
Enclosures
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
cov trot

,

Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8453

February 24, 1977

39487
T-3232
T-328l

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster
Justice Bldg.
Rm. 104 .
Roseburg, OR 97470

Dear Mr. Youngquist:

This is in reference to transfers No. 3232 and No.· 3281 respectively
in the narres of Walter R. and Elizabeth W. Holb and A. J. Black. .

Larry Nunn made the final proof survey for transfe.:r 1o. 328l this
past sumer. He hashad problems·fitting the'land Mr. Black claimed
irrigated as o::mpare¢t ·to fhe area.-involved in the transfer. He
reports that Mr. Black owns Lot 7·and 8 of Sun Ridge Estates, a
subdivision in Section 4, Township 29 South, Range 6 West, W. M.

It appears that the area involved in the transfer No. 3281 is part
of Lots 6, 7, 8, and approx:ilnately the West 1/3 0f Lot 5, Sun Ridge
Estates.

It also appears that the area involved in the transfer No. 3232 is part of
Lots 2, 3, and 4, Sun Ridge Estates.

Please indicate on the subdivision map which areas are being irrigated
from which respective diversion points. ·

At the tune (M:ly 22, 1975} for Walter R. and Elizabeth W. Holb and
(July 11, ;I.975} for A. J. Black filed for applications for transfers
No. 3232 and No. 328l, what lots did they own in the subdivision?

I have outlined the area of Permit No. 29393 on the subdivision map as
it would appear to be located. Would you please verify the location
of the East boundary of the permit as being at the 1" I.P. shown on the
subdivision map 60.83 feet F.asterly of initial point. For reference,
I am enclosing a ropy of photo BTR - 1HH-ll0 which shows the outline
of Permit No. 29393 very good, a copy of the subdivision map, copies
of the transfer application map and copy of the final proof survey map
with the areas of the transfer superimposed.

It appears to rre that the location of the areas involved in the transfers
are not correct as acrording to the ownerships involved. It appears
this would not affect T. 3232 very much as we could correct the location
east and west without affecting the acreage appreciably; however, it would
appear the acreage involved in the ownership of T-3281 would be
appreciably less, perhaps less than one-half that applied for.



M. John Youngquist February 24, 1977 Page 2

We should also detennine the present ownership of all the areas
involved with Permit No. 29393.

If you have any questions regarding this, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Myron V. Bish
Adjudication Engineer

MB:db
Enclosures
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Transfer Na. 3281

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

___ft_._,./_._._/;J__/4_~_c.._/4.._, , hereby certify

that the construction work has been completed and the change in

paint of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of
Water Resources Director I - I¢~ 7tt

the StteEngineer dated g .-7- 7.- , approving an appli­

cation far a change in paint of diversion of water rron S.. t
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